



www.mcedu.in



btc.mcedu@chgc.in

0

9517015599, 8853188888, 9517013322



College Address Bharwari, Kaushambi-212201 (U.P.) INDIA

**Head Office** 220K-1/A, Meerapati, Dhoomanganj Prayagraj-211011 (U.P.) INDIA 9517015577

## **Mahrishi College of Education**

College Code: 360009

Ref. No. MCED | 2025 1238

Date - 16/01/2025

## **Management Committee**

The Management Committee of Mahrishi College of Education oversees daily operations, finances, and infrastructure maintenance. It ensures smooth functioning, resolves disputes, and prioritizes resident safety. The committee manages community development, organizes events, and enforces society rules, aiming to create a harmonious, well-maintained, and thriving living environment for all residents.

The Management Committee is framed to ensure effective governance, financial management, infrastructure maintenance, safety, and community development within Mahrishi College Of Education.

The Committee Constituted as below----

S. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Number	Email
1	Shobha Srivastava	President	+91- 9936396201	president@chsoc.org
2	Prakhar Srivastava	Secretary	+91- 8853188888	secretary@chsoc.org
3	Om Prakash Srivastava	Treasurer	+91 - 9415032727	Opsrivastava727@gmail.com
4	Shyambhavi Srivastava	Member	+91-7080810868	shambhavisri1998@gmail.com
5	Ashish Srivastava	Member	+91 - 9161555555	Ashish.chsoc@gmail.com
6	Dr. Monika Prakhar Srivastava	Member	+91- 9517017755	Drmps218@gmail.com
7	Manoj Srivastava	Member	+91- 9517016622	manoj.chsoc@gmail.com

Mahrishi College Of Education

Mahrishi College of Education Bharwari, Kaushambi Mob. 7080104629